UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

NU MARK LLC,
Petitioner,

V.

FONTEM HOLDINGS 1 B.V.,
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01707
Patent 9,326,550

JOINT REQUEST TO FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PURSUANT TO 35 U.S.C. § 317
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IPR2016-01707
U.S. Patent No. 9,326,550

Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 317(b), 37 C.F.R. § 42.74(¢c), and an email received
from the Board on December 29, 2016, Patent Owner Fontem Holdings 1 B.V.
(“Patent Owner”) and Petitioner Nu Mark LLC (“Nu Mark™) jointly request to file
the settlement agreement, as referenced in the Joint Motion to Terminate Pursuant
to 35 U.S.C. § 317, as business confidential information, which shall be kept sepa-

rate from the file of the involved patents.

Respectfully submitted, January 3, 2017
By: /Michael J. Wise/ By:_/Elizabeth S. Weiswasser/
Michael J. Wise Elizabeth S. Weiswasser

Reg. No. 34,047 Reg. No. 55,721

PERKINS COIE LLP WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES
1888 Century Park East, Suite 1700 LLP

Los Angeles, CA 90067 767 Fifth Avenue

Phone: 310-788-3210 New York, NY 10153-0119
Facsimile: 310-788-3399 Phone: 212-310-8022
MWise@PerkinsCoie.com Facsimile: 212-310-8007

elizabeth.weiswasser@weil.com

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner
Lead Counsel for Petitioner
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the following document has
been served in its entirety by filing the JOINT REQUEST TO FILE SETTLE-
MENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PUR-
SUANT TO 35 U.S.C. § 317 through the Patent Review Processing System, as
well as by causing the aforementioned document to be electronically mailed, pur-
suant to the parties’ agreement, to the following attorneys of record for the Peti-
tioners listed below:

Elizabeth S. Weiswasser, Lead Counsel
Adrian C. Percer, Backup Counsel
Jeremy Jason Lang, Backup Counsel
Brian C. Chang, Backup Counsel
Anish R. Desai, Backup Counsel
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
elizabeth.weiswasser@weil.com
adrian.percer@weil.com
jason.lang@weil.com
brian.chang@weil.com
anish.desai@weil.com

Dated: January 3, 2017 /Amy Candeloro/
Paralegal
PERKINS COIE LLP
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